THE DATASHEET OF
BXA3-48S05-F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DC/DC CONVERTERS     3W Wide Input DC/DC Converters 1
2 YEAR WARRANTY
BXA3 Series
S i n g l e  a n d  d u a l  o u t p u t
• 3 Watts in DIL Package

24VDC 3µF ceramic X7R dielectric type
48VDC 1µF ceramic X7R dielectric type
7 Reverse voltage protection can be implemented by putting a fast blow fuse
on the positive input rail. Rate the fuse for 250mA at 48VDC input, 500mA
at 24VDC input and 1000mA at 12VDC input.
8 NOTICE: Some models do not support all options. Please contact your
local Artesyn representative or use the on-line model number search tool at
alternative.
BXA3 Series
S i n g l e  a n d  d u a l  o u t p u t
DC/DC CONVERTERS     3W Wide Input DC/DC Converters 2
File Name: bxa3.pdf Rev: 10 August 2005
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT INPUT TYPICAL REGULATION MODEL
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE CURRENT (1) CURRENT (2) EFFICIENCY LINE (3) LOAD (4) NUMBER (5,8)
9-18VDC 3.3V 600mA 245mA 68% ±2.5% ±2.5% BXA3-12S3V3
9-18VDC 15.0V 200mA 335mA 75% ±2.5% ±2.5% BXA3-12S15
18-36VDC 3.3V 600mA 122mA 68% ±2.5% ±2.5% BXA3-24S3V3
18-36VDC 5.0V 500mA 140mA 76% ±2.5% ±2.5% BXA3-24S05
18-36VDC ±5.0V ±250mA 140mA 76% ±2.5% ±2.5% BXA3-24D05
36-75VDC 3.3V 600mA 61mA 68% ±2.5% ±2.5% BXA3-48S3V3
36-75VDC 5.0V 500mA 69mA 76% ±2.5% ±2.5% BXA3-48S05
36-75VDC 12.0V 250mA 83mA 76% ±2.5% ±2.5% BXA3-48S12
36-75VDC 15.0V 200mA 83mA 76% ±2.5% ±2.5% BXA3-48S15
Datasheet © Artesyn Technologies® 2005
The information and specifications contained in this datasheet are believed to be correct at time of publication. However, Artesyn Technologies accepts no responsibility for consequences arising
from printing errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information contained herein.
For the most current data and application support visit www.artesyn.com/powergroup/products.htm